Newcastle Orienteering Club
BOSS - Season 2023/24

Overall
Place Name Event Event Event Event Event Event Num Average Total
1 p 3 4 5 6 Events (Best 4)
1 Carolyn Matthews LneScrwom 100 100 100 8 100 89 6 958 4000
2 Nicole Haigh LneScrWom 96 95 98 100 100 5 97.8 3934
1 LneScrMen - 100 100 100 100 5 100.0 400.0
2 LneScrMen 85 100 83 59 91 5 83.6  358.8
3 LneScrMen 72 83 92 88 91 5 85.3 354.1
4 LneScrMen 74 75 90 73 74 77 6 772 3158
5 LneScrMen 53 68 46 75 59 67 6 61.4  269.5
6 LneScrMen 60 72 72 59 - 4 65.6  268.5
7 LneScrMen 43 86 | 8 | 67 4 652 2609
8 LneScrMen 88 63 2 756 1513
9 LneScrMen 66 76 2 711 142.2
10 LneScrMen 100 1 100.0 100.0
11 LneScrMen 85 1 85.0 85.0
12 LneScrMen 83 1 83.3 83.3
13 LneScrMen 60 1 59.6 59.6
14 LneScrMen 60 1 59.6 59.6
15 LneScrMen 59 1 59.3 59.3
16 LneScrMen 57 1 57.4 57.4
17 LneScrMen 38 1 38.3 38.3
18 LneScrMen 9 1 8.5 8.5
1 AllScrWom 100 100 100 100 4 100.0 400.0
2 AllScrWom 100 89 61 21 4 67.6 270.3
3 AllIScrWom 71 100 2 85.3 170.6
4 AllScrWom 78 1 77.8 77.8
5 AllIScrWom 74 1 73.5 73.5
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Monika Lee

Amanda Mackie

Melissa Caslick

Carol Pearce

Kate Campbell

Cassandra Wyborn

Samantha Howe, Carl O'Connor
Craig Browett, Thomas Browett
Simon Watt, Jessica Watt

Jeff Apitz, Craig Mattsson

Matt Bacon and Family

Baxter Peel, Tom Panderman
Malachi Ayton, Aimee McLaren

AllScrWom
AllScrWom
AllScrWom
AllScrWom
AllScrWom
AllScrWom
AllScrTeam
AllScrTeam
AllScrTeam
AllScrTeam
AllScrTeam
AllScrTeam
AllScrTeam

Mitchell Chapman, Michael Sweer AllScrTeam

Derrick Cant
Michael Collins
Michael Halmy
Brad Hunter
Shane Hunter
Graham Francis
lan Graham
lan Gray
Robert Lewin
Jeremy Dawes
Will Mays
Grant Watson
Paul Graham
Paul Youman
Shane Jenkins
Daniel Orr

AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen

77
62

100
87
67

85
91
56
85
75
78

76

51
69

100

73

71

24

100
61

100
88
84
83
76

66
88
57

50

100.0

70

100
84

89
86

57

64

66

59

52
80

7
55
53

97
92
100
76

100
89
89
89
92
91
94
83

57
75
62

75
63
100
75

66

79
91
65
79
77
74
51

100
65
95
47

81

11
33
100
95

92
85
87
79
87
74
79
64

51

49

72
62

N NN OT WO O w b DM DMMoOoO O O o >~ 2~ 2~ 4 a2 NDNOO OO -~ N =22 A A

71.4
70.6
54.9
52.9
17.5
33.3
91.5
73.7
100.0
75.7
100.0
87.2
66.7
65.6
94.4
87.7
81.5
81.8
81.8
80.4
75.4
71.5
65.9
85.7
59.2
76.6
51.9
90.2
76.6
67.1

71.4
70.6
54.9
52.9
34.9
33.3
397.4
319.9
200.0
151.3
100.0
87.2
66.7
65.6
377.8
363.5
351.0
346.2
340.6
321.7
301.6
286.0
263.7
257.0
2447
229.7
212.8
180.4
153.2
134.3
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Charles Keir

Ori Gudes (A)
Jeff Apitz

Craig Mattsson
Greg Wright (A)
Adam Ford

Ben Watt

Andrew Killen
Jamie Sharpe
Dale Atterby
Aidan Crosbie
Simon West (A)
Storm Noble-Gray
Presley Scouller-Evans
Graeme Taplin
Greg Bacon
Michael Roylance
Tim Bradley
Bruce Graham
Graham Fowler
Diane Farrar
Simon West

Tim Hackney
Andrea Hackney
Greg Wright
Russell Fowler
Peter Feltham
Darren Fletcher

AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AllScrMen
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB
AlIScrEMTB

82
78
76

71

51
36
93
100
54
56

63

46
52

63

67

57

100
S
53
43
17
58
64

85
38
87
75
64

100
76
55
62
48

53

72

68

62

100

97
57

57

100
87
74
78 75
S | 100
37
29 31
67
43
100
49

100.0
87.2
81.8
78.2
76.4
74.4
71.7
70.9
67.9
67.2
62.3
56.9
50.9
36.4
90.9
93.1
51.1
44.4
33.0
54.9
82.1
53.1
65.6
44.8
86.8
75.5
64.2
63.0

100.0
87.2
81.8
78.2
76.4
74.4
7.7
70.9
67.9
67.2
62.3
56.9
50.9
36.4

392.6

389.8

218.5

192.4

165.1

164.6

164.2

159.4

131.2
89.6
86.8
75.5
64.2
63.0



